## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NextPage, LC		I05/05/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NextPage, Inc.	
Street Address:	13997 South Minuteman Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448831	NEXTPAGE
Registration Number:	2450676	NEXTPAGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)932-6161

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-932-6162

Email: harrison@colterjennings.com

Correspondent Name: J. Harrison Colter Address Line 1: 333 South 520 West Address Line 4: Lindon, UTAH 84042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEXTPAGE ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Harrison Colter
Signature:	/J. Harrison Colter/
Date:	05/06/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=NextPage Stylized Registrations Trademark Assignment 5.5.11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0263

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NextPage, LC, a Utah Limited Liability Company, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark and service mark that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Reg. No.

<u>Date</u>

NEXTPAGE [Stylized]

2,448,831

May 8, 2001

NEXTPAGE [Stylized]

2,450,676

May 15, 2001

WHEREAS, NextPage, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has acquired all of the assets of NextPage, LC, and wishes to acquire said trademark and service mark and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. NextPage, LC does hereby assign to NextPage, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, said assignment to be effective as of the date of acquisition of the assets of NextPage, LC.

Operan Lee

President and CEO, NextPage, LC

May <u>\$</u>, 2011

STATE OF UTAH

SS

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On May 5, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, appeared Darren Lee, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as the agent of the corporation that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

lla Ykolmoski —

(SEAL)

PAMELLA SKOLMOSKU

COMMINION STATE

COMMINION STATE

COMMINION STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0264

**RECORDED: 05/06/2011**